



ntc industries limited

(AN ISO 9001-2015 COMPANY)

REGD. OFFICE : 149 B. T. ROAD, P.O. KAMARHATI, KOLKATA - 700 058, PH : +91 75950 46807 / 13

2nd June, 2025

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001
Scrip Code: 526723

To,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata- 700 001
Scrip Code: 28044

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 read with Para A of Part-A of Schedule-III of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copies of the newspaper publication of the Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2025 as published in “The Financial Express” (English- all editions) and “Duronto Varta” (Bengali- a regional newspaper) on 1st June, 2025.

This is for your information & records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **ntc industries limited**



Tanya Bansal
Company Secretary
& Compliance Officer


Encl: As above

ntc industries limited						
CIN : L70109WB1991PLC053562						
Regd. Office: 149, B.T. Road, Kamarhati, Kolkata-700058						
EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025 (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED)						
(Rs. In Lakhs)						
Particulars	STANDALONE			Year Ended		
	Quarter Ended		31-March 2025	Quarter Ended		31-March 2025
	31-March 2025	31-Dec 2024		31-March 2024	31-March 2025	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	2422.92	1270.90	1290.23	5862.04	4264.89	
Net Profit/loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	624.35	176.48	102.72	1042.94	259.28	
Net Profit/loss for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	624.35	176.48	102.72	1042.94	459.28	
Net Profit/loss for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	463.17	131.01	89.82	785.6	458.75	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	3414.67	1827.67	377.83	8328.29	1330.01	
Earnings Per Equity Share (par value of Rs. 10 each)						
Basic:	3.23	0.97	0.75	6.08	3.84	
Diluted:	3.23	0.96	0.75	6.08	3.84	
CONSOLIDATED						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
	Quarter Ended		31-March 2025	Quarter Ended		31-March 2025
	31-March 2025	31-Dec 2024		31-March 2024	31-March 2025	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	2763.57	1593.00	1540.36	7040.8	5287.21	
Net Profit/loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	728.8	267.75	275.53	1431.76	953.58	
Net Profit/loss for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	728.80	267.75	(205.78)	1431.76	672.28	
Net Profit/loss for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	555.38	234.29	(261.18)	1138.3	506.01	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	3506.88	1930.95	26.83	8680.99	1377.27	
Earnings Per Equity Share (par value of Rs. 10 each)						
Basic:	3.87	1.74	(2.19)	8.8	4.24	
Diluted:	3.87	1.72	(2.19)	8.8	4.24	
Note:						
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 30th May, 2025. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025 are available on the website of the Stock Exchange where the shares of the Company are listed - www.bseindia.com/www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website i.e., www.ntcind.com.						
For and on behalf of the Board						
sd/-						
Avijit Maity						
Managing Director						
DIN: 10456050						
Place : Kolkata						
Date: 30.05.2025						

GOGIA CAPITAL GROWTH LIMITED						
(Formerly known as Gogia Capital Services Limited)						
Regd. Office:- The Capital Court, 6th Floor, OLOF Palme Marg, Munirka, New Delhi 110067						
Email:- compliance@gogiacap.com, Website:- www.gogiacap.com, CIN:L74899DL1994PLC059674 Contact no: 011-49418870						
Extract of Audited standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2025 (Figures in Lakhs)						
S. NO.	Particulars	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	
		Quarter	Quarter	Year ended	Year ended	
1	Total Income from Operations	-107.36	177.07	252.88	-2020.75	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-168.07	158.38	329.82	-2246.42	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-168.07	158.38	329.82	-2246.42	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-166.99	193.38	330.90	-2246.42	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-166.99	193.38	330.90	-2246.42	
6	Equity Share Capital	632.11	632.11	632.11	632.11	
7	Reserves			2,236.97	1906.07	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic:		2.64	3.06	5.23	-35.54	
2. Diluted:		2.64	3.06	5.23	-35.54	
Notes:-						
1. The Audited standalone Financial Results for the forth quarter ended March 31, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2025. The standalone Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013						
2. The standalone financial results for the fourth quarter ended March 31, 2025 detailed financial results are available on the Company's website www.gogiacap.com and have been submitted to the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), where the equity shares of the Company are listed.						
3. The company's operations relate to one reportable operating business segment, i.e. Share Broking. The company does not have any other reportable segment as per Ind AS 108. Therefore, segmental information is not applicable to the company.						
4. The previous period /year figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period/s' year's figures.						
5. Due to the ongoing 'certain irregularities issue, the National Stock Exchange (NSE) has halted our trading terminals, impacting the going concern status of our company. Despite this challenge, we remain fully committed to resolving the issue and restoring normal business operations. We are making every possible effort towards full recovery, ensuring stability and continuity in our business.						
For Gogia Capital Growth Limited						
SD/-						
Satish Gogia						
Executive Director						
Place: Delhi						
Date: 30.05.2025						

SURYA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED					
CIN: L65921WB1980PLC033204					
Regd. Office: 14/1B EZRA STREET KOLKATA WB 700001 IN					
Email: slj2200@gmail.com					
Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025					
(₹ in Lakhs)					
SL No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	
		31-Mar-2025 (Audited)	31-Mar-2025 (Audited)	31-Mar-2024 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	92.43	94.98	-	
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	91.40	89.50	(0.76)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	91.40	89.50	(0.76)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	68.83	66.93	(0.81)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	68.83	66.93	(0.81)	
6	Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic :	34.42	33.47	(0.41)	
	Diluted :	34.42	33.47	(0.41)	
Notes:					
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity http://suryaindustrialdevelopments.in/					
b) Ind AS compliant Financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on May 30, 2025					
c) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figure between audited figures for the year ended March 31, 2025 and published year to date figures for the nine months ended of the relevant years which were subject to limited review.					
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors					
SATYA NARAYAN SUREKA					
(DIN -00567139)					
Director					
Date: May 30, 2025					
Place: Kolkata					

<div> TAKE[®] Enabling Business Efficiencies</div>				
TAKE SOLUTIONS LIMITED				
Regd. Office: No.56, Ragas Building, Dr.Radhakrishnan Salai, Mylapore, Chennai-600 004				
Email: secretarial@takesolutions.com, Website: www.takesolutions.com				
CIN: L63090TN2000PLC046338				
Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2025				
(₹ In Million except per share data)				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	3 months ended Mar 31, 2025	Year ended Mar 31, 2025	3 months ended Mar 31, 2024
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	-	-	-
2	Exceptional Items	-	-	(387.38)
3	Profit /(Loss) before tax for continuing operation	3.04	7.38	(550.40)
4	Profit /(Loss) before tax for discontinued operation	(51.84)	367.02	(557.23)
5	Profit /(Loss) after tax	(48.80)	374.67	(1,106.14)
6	Equity Share Capital	146.22	146.22	146.22
7	Total comprehensive income	(48.44)	374.07	(1,104.09)
8	Earnings per share (Par value of ₹ 1/- each, not annualised)			
	(a) Basic	(0.33)	2.56	(7.56)
	(b) Diluted	(0.33)	2.56	(7.56)
Financial Results of TAKE Solutions Limited (Standalone Information)				
1	Revenue from operations	-	8.99	-
2	Other income	108.74	129.76	(125.03)
3	Profit /(Loss) before tax for continuing operation	99.61	101.29	(686.63)
4	Profit /(Loss) before tax for discontinued operation	(51.84)	(798.65)	(1,322.27)
5	Profit/(Loss) after tax	47.77	(697.36)	(2,014.88)
1.	The Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 in respect of TAKE Solutions Limited (the Company) have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 30, 2025. The above results have been audited by the Statutory auditors of the Company. The Statutory Auditors have issued a modified opinion.			
2.	These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated July 05, 2016.			
3.	The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Statements are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.takesolutions.com			
<div></div>				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors				
SD/-				
Srinivasan H.R.				
Chairman for the meeting dated May 30, 2025				
Place: Chennai				
Date: May 30, 2025				

JFC FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED								
Regd. Office - P-32, Lower Ground Floor, South Extension Part-II, New Delhi-110049								
CIN - U74899DL1995PLC072767, E-mail: contact@jfcindia.com								
STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED ANNUAL FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR FOURTH QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025								
(Regulation 52(2),52(4) and 52 (8) of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]								
(Amounts are in INR thousands except per share data and ratio)								
Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone Financial Results					Consolidated Financial Results	
		Quarter ended on 31-03-2025 Audited	Previous Quarter ended on 31-12-2024 unaudited	Corresponding Previous Quarter ended on 31-03-2024 Audited	Current Year ended 31-03-2025 Audited	Previous Year ended on 31-03-2024 Audited	Current Year Ended March 31 2025 Audited	Previous Year ended on 31-03-2024 Audited
1	Total Income	32,557	5,284	73,462	1,00,314	99,910	1,00,314	1,70,284
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,54,129)	(1,284)	33,690	(1,02,871)	47,418	(1,02,871)	28,487
3	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)"	(1,54,129)	(1,284)	33,690	(1,02,871)	47,418	(1,02,871)	28,487
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,18,204)	(1,980)	35,595	(76,401)	45,835	(76,401)	24,138
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (aftertax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,30,966)	(1,980)	(61,626)	(1,02,620)	(35,070)	(1,02,621)	(56,768)
6	Paid-up equity share capital of Face Value of Rs.10 each	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417
7	Other Equity (as per audited balance as on 31 March)	7,44,259	-	-	7,44,259	8,46,879	6,84,009	6,94,214
8	Net worth	6,77,534	-	-	6,77,534	7,53,935	4,51,867	4,41,670
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500
11	Debt Equity Ratio	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
12	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (not annualised)							
	-Basic	(10.20)	0.58	10.49	(22.53)	13.51	(22.53)	7.12
	-Diluted	(10.20)	0.45	7.96	(22.53)	10.25	(22.53)	5.40
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
14	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
Note :								
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Financial year ended on 31.03.2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the Financial year ended on 31.03.2025 are available on the website of the BSE and the listed entity, www.jfcindia.com								
2. There has been no change in accounting policies followed during the quarterly/ year ended 31st March, 2025, as compared to the preceding financial year ended March 31, 2024 and has been prepared in accordance with Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing and Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.								
3. The above financial results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 30.05.2025								
4. The Statutory Auditors of the company has done the audit of financial statements of the company for the year ended on 31.03.2025								
5. The company is Non-Banking Financial Company and primarily carrying on the business of lending and making investments. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment as per AS 17 on 'Segment Reporting'.								
6. Figures for the previous periods/Years have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period/Years classification/disclosure.								
<div></div>								
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors For JFC FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED								
SD/- (Sunil Kumar) Director DIN:03247767								
Date : 30.05.2025 Place : New Delhi								